
TRIM SIZE 6x9”

S
O

C
I

A
L

 S
C

I
E

N
C

E
 H

I
S

T
O

R
Y

VOLUME   42    |   NUMBER  4   |   WINTER   2018 

T H E  O F F I C I A L  J O U R N A L  O F  T H E

S O C I A L  S C I E N C E  H I S T O RY  A S S O C I AT I O N

S O C I A L

S C I E N C E

H I S T O R Y
Vol.  42 ,  4 ,  2018 

S O C I A L  S C I E N C E  H I S T O R Y
V O L U M E   4 2    |   NUMBER  4  |    WINTER   2018 

Cambridge Core
For further information about this journal please
go to the journal web site at:
cambridge.org/ssh

A RT I C L ES
   Lisa D. Cook, Trevon D. Logan and John M. Parman 
 Racial Segregation and Southern Lynching    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    635  

   Stewart E. Tolnay and E. M. Beck 
 “Racialized Terrorism” in the American South: Do Completed Lynchings Tell an Accurate Story?    . . . . . . .    677  

   Frank C. Thames, Seth C. McKee and Richard McKenzie 
 The South, Slavery, and Competition in Early US House Elections    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    703  

   Zeke Baker 
 Meteorological Frontiers: Climate Knowledge, the West, and US Statecraft, 1800–50    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    731  

   Gregori Galofré-Vilà, Aravinda Meera Guntupalli, Bernard Harris and Andrew Hinde 
 Climate Effects and Stature since 1800    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    763  

S P E C I A L  S E C T I O N
  Ottoman Legacies of the State 

   Jonathan Endelman 
 Ottoman Legacies of the State: An Introduction    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    795  

   Juan Cole 
 Caliphates and Juntas: Ottoman Legacies in Today’s Controversies over Religion and State in the 

Arab World    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    797  

   Jonathan Endelman 
 In the Shadow of Empire: States in an Ottoman System    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    811  

   Nader Sohrabi 
 Reluctant Nationalists, Imperial Nation-State, and Neo-Ottomanism: Turks, Albanians, and 

the Antinomies of the End of Empire    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    835  

CO R R I G EN D U M
   Nader Sohrabi 
 Reluctant Nationalists, Imperial Nation-State, and Neo-Ottomanism: Turks, Albanians, and 

the Antinomies of the End of Empire – CORRIGENDUM    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    871  

 Contributors for Volume 42, Number 4    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    873 

01455532_42-4.indd   101455532_42-4.indd   1 10/5/18   5:10 PM10/5/18   5:10 PM

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32


TRIM SIZE 6x9”

Subscription Information: Social Science History (ISSN 1527-8034) is published 
quarterly in February, May, August, and November by Cambridge University Press for 
the Social Science History Association. Annual subscription rates for Volume 42 (2018): 
Institutional subscription rate, print and electronic: US $345 in the U.S.A., Canada, and 
Mexico; UK £236 elsewhere. Institutional subscription rate, electronic only: US $275 in 
the U.S.A., Canada, and Mexico; UK £191 elsewhere. Single part rates, print only: US 
$95.00 in the U.S.A., Canada, and Mexico; UK £65 elsewhere.

Individuals who wish to receive the journal must be members of the SSHA. Please visit 
the SSHA website, http://ssha.org, for further details.

Editor: Anne McCants, History, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Managing Editor: Jeffrey K. Beemer, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Editorial Board

SSHA Executive Director

William C. Block, Cornell Institute for Social and Economic Research, Cornell University

Social Science History seeks to advance the study of the past by publishing research that appeals
to its interdisciplinary readership of historians, sociologists, economists, political scientists, 
anthropologists, and geographers. The journal invites articles that blend empirical research 
with theoretical work, undertake comparisons across time and space, or contribute to the 
development of quantitative and qualitative methods of analysis.

As the offi cial journal of the Social Science History Association, Social Science History refl ects 
the interests of members who are active in the Association’s research networks. However, it also 
welcomes submissions from the larger international research community of social scientists.

For information about the Association’s activities, its research networks, and its annual 
conference, please see its website at www.ssha.org.

The Social Science History Association, the editors, and the publisher of Social Science History 
gratefully acknowledge the Massachusetts Institute of Technology for its support of the journal.

© Social Science History Association, 2018. All rights reserved.

Douglas Anderton
Sociology, University of South Carolina

Elizabeth P. Berman
Sociology, University at Albany, SUNY

Joyce Burnette
Economics, Wabash College

Geoff  Cunfer
History/Geography, University of 
Saskatchewan

Fabian Drixler
History, Yale University

Rebecca Jean Emigh
Sociology, UCLA

Emily Erikson
Sociology, Yale University

Donald Fyson
History, Université Laval

J. David Hacker
History, University of Minnesota

Ho-fung Hung
Sociology, Johns Hopkins University

Don Lafreniere
Historical Geography and GIS, Michigan 
Technological University

Chulhee Lee
Economics, Seoul National University

Trevon Logan
Economics, Th e Ohio State University

Stephanie Mudge
Sociology, University of California, Davis

Susannah Ottaway
History, Carleton College

Steven Pfaff 
Sociology, University of Washington

Monica Prasad
Sociology, Northwestern University

Elise van Neederveen-Meerkerk
History, University of Utrecht

Simone A. Wegge
Economics, CUNY

Regina Werum
Sociology, University of Nebraska

01455532_42-4.indd   201455532_42-4.indd   2 10/5/18   5:10 PM10/5/18   5:10 PM

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32


Social Science History
Volume 42, Number 4, Winter 2018

Articles

Racial Segregation and Southern Lynching Lisa D. Cook,
Trevon D. Logan and John M. Parman 635

“Racialized Terrorism” in the American South: Do Completed
Lynchings Tell an Accurate Story? Stewart E. Tolnay and
E. M. Beck 677

The South, Slavery, and Competition in Early US House
Elections Frank C. Thames, Seth C. McKee
and Richard McKenzie 703

Meteorological Frontiers: Climate Knowledge, the West, and
US Statecraft, 1800–50 Zeke Baker 731

Climate Effects and Stature since 1800
Gregori Galofré-Vilà, Aravinda Meera Guntupalli,
Bernard Harris and Andrew Hinde 763

Special Section
Ottoman Legacies of the State

Ottoman Legacies of the State: An Introduction
Jonathan Endelman 795

Caliphates and Juntas: Ottoman Legacies in Today’s
Controversies over Religion and State in the Arab World
Juan Cole 797

In the Shadow of Empire: States in an Ottoman System
Jonathan Endelman 811

Reluctant Nationalists, Imperial Nation-State, and
Neo-Ottomanism: Turks, Albanians, and the Antinomies of the
End of Empire Nader Sohrabi 835

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32


Corrigendum

Reluctant Nationalists, Imperial Nation-State, and
Neo-Ottomanism: Turks, Albanians, and the Antinomies of the
End of Empire – CORRIGENDUM Nader Sohrabi 871

Contributors for Volume 42, Number 4 873

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/ssh.2018.32

	1
	2



